


Lee County Sheriff's Office 2018 vs. 2019 Semi-Annual Comparison

Part | Crimes

Murder*

Forced Sex Crimes
Robbery

Aggravated Assault/Stalking
Total Violent

Burglary Residence
Burglary Non-Residence
Theft over $200

Theft $50-200

Theft Under $50

Motor Vehicle Theft
Total Non-Violent

Total Offenses

2018
16
167
146
417
746

439
85
1168
458
502
342
2004

3740

N
o
—
©

01 |

163
132
420
720

286
67
1002
365
374
224
2318

3038

Change

-11
-4
-14
3
-26
-153
-18
-166
-93
-128
118
676
-702

% Change

-68.75%
-2.40%
-9.59%
0.72%
-3.49%

-34.85%

-21.18%

-14.21%

-20.31%

-25.50%

-34.50%

-22.58%

-18.77%

$ 8,288,169  $ 6,290,273 | $ (1,997,896)
$ 3,602,492 $ 1,990,655  $ (1,611,837)

Total Value Property/Vehicles Stolen
Total Value Property/Vehicles Recovered

Part Il Crimes

Simple Assault/Stalking
Domestic Violence Offenses
Arson

Total Dollar Loss (Arson)

Arrests

Homicide*

Forced Sex Offenses
Robbery

Aggravated Assault/Stalking
Burglary (all)
Larceny/Theft (all)
Motor Vehicle Theft
Kidnap/Abduction
Arson

Simple Assault/Stalking
Narcotics Violations

Fraud/Embezzlement/Extortion/Bribery

Counterfeit/Forgery
Intimidation

Prostitution

Non-Forced Sex Offenses
Dealing Stolen Property
DUI

Criminal Mischief
Weapons Violations
Liquor Law Violations
Miscellaneous

Total Arrests

1105
803
18
$ 675,561

37
34
173
73
456
70

617
1585
201

377
54
52

182

4189
8148

849
713
18

-256
-90
0

782,997 | $ 107,436

29
52
170
71
446
37

511
1368
163
19
2
10
6
2
363
37
30
110
3544
6979

*Manslaughter included in Arrest Total but not in Crime report according to FDLE standards

**% Change is capped at 100%

***Numbers are based off of 2018 and 2019 Semi-Annual FDLE Reports

-4
-8
18
-3
-2

-10
-33
0
2
-106
217
-38

-1
-2

-14
-17
22
72
-645
-1169
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24.11%
-44.74%

-23.17%
-11.21%
0.00%
15.90%

-44.44%
-21.62%
52.94%
-1.73%
-2.74%
-2.19%
-47.14%
0.00%
100.00%
-17.18%
-13.69%
-18.91%
18.75%
-33.33%
25.00%
-25.00%
0.00%
-3.71%
-31.48%
-42.31%
-39.56%
-15.40%
-14.35%



