

## Lee County Sheriff's Office Lee County Sheriff's Office Semi-Annual Report 2019

## Lee County Sheriff's Office 2018 vs. 2019 Semi-Annual Comparison

	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	Change	% Change
Part I Crimes				
Murder*	16	5	-11	-68.75%
Forced Sex Crimes	167	163	-4	-2.40%
Robbery	146	132	-14	-9.59%
Aggravated Assault/Stalking	417	420	3	0.72%
Total Violent	<u>746</u>	<u>720</u>	<u>-26</u>	- <u>3.49</u> %
Burglary Residence	439	286	-153	-34.85%
Burglary Non-Residence	85	67	-18	-21.18%
Theft over \$200	1168	1002	-166	-14.21%
Theft \$50-200	458	365	-93	-20.31%
Theft Under \$50	502	374	-128	-25.50%
Motor Vehicle Theft	342	224	-118	-34.50%
Total Non-Violent	2994	<u>2318</u>	<u>-676</u>	- <u>22.58</u> %
Total Offenses	<u>3740</u>	<u>3038</u>	-702	- <u>18.77</u> %

Total Value Property/Vehicles Stolen	\$ 8,288,169	\$ 6,290,273	\$ (1,997,896)	-24.11%
Total Value Property/Vehicles Recovered	\$ 3,602,492	\$ 1,990,655	\$ (1,611,837)	-44.74%
Part II Crimes				
Simple Assault/Stalking	1105	849	-256	-23.17%
Domestic Violence Offenses	803	713	-90	-11.21%
Arson	18	18	0	0.00%
Total Dollar Loss (Arson)	\$ 675,561	\$ 782,997	\$ 107,436	15.90%
<u>Arrests</u>				
Homicide*	9	5	-4	-44.44%
Forced Sex Offenses	37	29	-8	-21.62%
Robbery	34	52	18	52.94%
Aggravated Assault/Stalking	173	170	-3	-1.73%
Burglary (all)	73	71	-2	-2.74%
Larceny/Theft (all)	456	446	-10	-2.19%
Motor Vehicle Theft	70	37	-33	-47.14%
Kidnap/Abduction	0	0	0	0.00%
Arson	2	4	2	100.00%
Simple Assault/Stalking	617	511	-106	-17.18%
Narcotics Violations	1585	1368	-217	-13.69%
Fraud/Embezzlement/Extortion/Bribery	201	163	-38	-18.91%
Counterfeit/Forgery	16	19	3	18.75%
Intimidation	3	2	-1	-33.33%
Prostitution	8	10	2	25.00%
Non-Forced Sex Offenses	8	6	-2	-25.00%
Dealing Stolen Property	2	2	0	0.00%
DUI	377	363	-14	-3.71%
Criminal Mischief	54	37	-17	-31.48%
Weapons Violations	52	30	-22	-42.31%
Liquor Law Violations	182	110	-72	-39.56%
Miscellaneous	4189	3544	-645	-15.40%
Total Arrests	8148	6979	<u>-1169</u>	- <u>14.35</u> %

<sup>\*</sup>Manslaughter included in Arrest Total but not in Crime report according to FDLE standards

<sup>\*\*%</sup> Change is capped at 100%

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Numbers are based off of 2018 and 2019 Semi-Annual FDLE Reports